Filename: PMP10710_BOM.xls
Variant: 001
Generated: 8/11/2015 3:45:53 PM
PMP10710
Designator Description Manufacturer PartNumber Quantity
!PCB1 Printed Circuit Board Any PMP10710 1
C1 CAP, CERM, 470pF, 100V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 MuRata GRM2165C2A471JA01D 1
C2, C3, C4,
C10
CAP, CERM, 3.3uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 MuRata GRM32DR71H335KA88L 4
C5 CAP, OS-CON, 330 µF, 25 V, +/- 20%, 0.014 ohm, F12,
SMD, 2-Leads, Body 10.5x10.5mm, Height 12.7mm
SMD
Sanyo 25SVPF330M 1
C6, C7, C8,
C9
CAP, AL, 330 µF, 35 V, +/- 20%, 0.06 ohm, SMD Panasonic EEE-FP1V331AP 4
C11, C13,
C14
CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 35 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 1210 Taiyo Yuden GMK325AB7106MM-T 3
C12 CAP, CERM, 1uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 MuRata GRM32CR72A105KA35L 1
C15, C20 CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 AVX 08053C104KAT2A 2
C16, C21 CAP, CERM, 100pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 MuRata GRM1885C1H101JA01D 2
C17 CAP, CERM, 4.7uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 MuRata GRM21BR71C475KA73L 1
C19, C23 CAP, CERM, 0.47uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71E474KA12D 2
C22, C25,
C59
CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 MuRata GRM31CR71H475KA12L 3
C24 CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 AVX 06033C104KAT2A 1
C26, C32,
C40
CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 AVX 06031C471JAT2A 3
C27 CAP, CERM, 0.047 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H473K 1
C28, C35,
C36, C43
CAP, CERM, 150 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 Kemet C0603C151J5GACTU 4
C29, C37 CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 AVX 06033C104JAT2A 2
C30, C31,
C33, C34,
C38, C39,
C41, C42
CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 1206_190 TDK C3216X7R1E106M160AE 8
C44, C61,
C68, C70
CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 MuRata GRM21BR72A103KA01L 4
C45, C49,
C54, C62
CAP, AL, 1000 µF, 50 V, +/- 20%, 0.05 ohm, SMD Chemi-Con EMVY500GTR102MMN0S 4
C46, C63,
C64, C69,
C71, C72,
C73
CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 AVX 08055C104KAT2A 7
C47, C65,
C74
CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 AVX 08055C102KAT2A 3
C48, C53,
C58, C66
CAP, CERM, 0.033 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71H333KA61D 4
C50, C55 CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 TDK C3216X7R1H105K 2
C51, C56 CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 AVX 12061C104KAT2A 2
C52, C57,
C60, C67
CAP, Film, 0.68 µF, 250 V, +/- 10%, TH WIMA MKP4F036804F00KSSD 4
C75 CAP, CERM, 330 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 AVX 06031C331JAT2A 1
C76 CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 2000 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1812 AVX 1812GC472KAT1A 1
D1 Diode, Schottky, 100V, 1A, PowerDI123 Diodes Inc. DFLS1100-7 1
D2 Diode, Schottky, 60 V, 1 A, SOD-323F NXP Semiconductor PMEG6010CEJ,115 1
D3 LED, Green, SMD Lite-On LTST-C190KGKT 1

L2 Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 82 µH, 0.35 A,
0.52 ohm, SMD
Coilcraft MSS5131-823MLB 1
L3, L4, L5,
L6
Inductor, Shielded, Ferrite, 10uH, 7.8A, 0.011 ohm,
SMD
Toko 931BS-100M 4
LBL1 Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H
- 10,000 per roll
Brady THT-14-423-10 1
Q1, Q2, Q3 MOSFET, N-CH, 40 V, 90 A, DPAK Infineon Technologies IPD90N04S4-03 3
Q4, Q5, Q6,
Q7, Q8, Q9
MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 0.17 A, SOT-23 Diodes Inc. 2N7002-7-F 6
R1 RES, 8.2, 5%, 0.75 W, 2010 Vishay-Dale CRCW20108R20JNEF 1
R2 RES, 0.0022, 1%, 2 W, 2512 Vishay-Dale WSLP25122L200FEA 1
R3, R4 RES, 100 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100RFKEA 2
R6, R7, R8,
R12, R18
RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V 5
R9, R10,
R11, R13,
R16
RES, 0.001, 1%, 1 W, 2512 Panasonic ERJ-M1WTF1M0U 5
R14 RES, 30.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060330K1FKEA 1
R15 RES, 2.2 ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW08052R20JNEA 1
R17 RES, 137 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603137KFKEA 1
R19 RES, 7.68 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06037K68FKEA 1
R20 RES, 45.3 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060345K3FKEA 1
R22 RES, 6.04 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo America RT0603DRE076K04L 1
R23 RES, 88.7 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo America RT0603DRE0788K7L 1
R24 RES, 33.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060333K2FKEA 1
R25 RES, 2.49 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06032K49FKEA 1
R26 RES, 59.7 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo America RT0603DRE0759K7L 1
R27 RES, 48.7 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080548R7FKEA 1
R28, R33,
R34, R39
RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K0FKEA 4
R29, R30,
R31, R32,
R35, R36,
R37, R38
RES, 2.21 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06032K21FKEA 8
R40, R41,
R43, R46
RES, 3.32, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06033R32FKEA 4
R42 RES, 30.1 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo America RT0603DRE0730K1L 1
R44, R47 RES, 47.0 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo America RT0603DRE0747KL 2
R45, R54,
R55, R56
RES, 3.32, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 Yageo America RC0805FR-073R32L 4
R48, R49,
R50, R51,
R52, R53
RES, 100, 0.1%, 0.125 W, 0805 Susumu Co Ltd RG2012P-101-B-T5 6
Designator Description Manufacturer PartNumber Quantity
R57, R58,
R59, R60,
R61, R62
RES, 4.70 k, 0.1%, 0.125 W, 0805 Yageo America RT0805BRD074K7L 6
SW1, SW2,
SW3
Switch, DPDT, On-On, 0.4 VA, 28 V, TH NKK Switches G22AP 3
TP1, TP3 Test Point, Multipurpose, Red, TH Keystone 5010 2